## AMENDMENT TO H.R. \_\_\_\_\_\_(PIPELINE SAFETY ACT OF 2016) OFFERED BY M .

Page 25, after line 11, insert the following:

## SEC. 17. CIVIL PENALTIES. 1 2 Section 60122(a) is amended— 3 (1) in paragraph (1)— (A) by striking "\$200,000" and inserting 4 "\$400,000"; and 5 (B) by striking "\$2,000,000" and insert-6 ing "\$4,000,000": 7 (2) in paragraph (2), by striking "\$50,000" 8 and inserting "\$100,000"; and 9 (3) in paragraph (3), by striking "\$1,000" and 10 inserting "\$2,000". 11